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Satterlce John, atiy at law, NW cor Montgomery
and Merchant

Satterlce William, blacksmith, dwi N s Bush bet

Mason and Taylor

Satterlce Wm. R. deputy county clerk, dwl N s

Bush bet Mason and Taylor

Saul Edm'd, carriage-maker, 159 Cal, dwl 8 Geary
Saulmann (Augustus J.) ALaunstein (F. L.) pro-

prietors Saulman's Saloon, 128 Mout
Saulnier (John) A Co. {Charles Blume) importers

wines and liquors, 141 Front
Saunders Daniel R. stevedore, boards Columbia

House, Stewart
Saunders J. Douglass, 127 Montgomery, bds 25

South Park
SAUNDERS (John K) & BRENT (J. L.) attys

at law, 127 Montgomery, up stairs

Saunet Charles, butcher, dwl S s Stevenson bet

Second and Third
Savage Charles W. calker, bds Oregon House
Savage James E. student, with Cook & Fenner,

dwl cor Stockton and Pine
Savage Michael, stone-cutter, Fort Point
Savage Richard, merchant, dwl NE cor Pine and

Stockton
Save Placide, florist, 62 Montgomery
Savier Thomas A. merchant (of Oregon) bds Me-

tropolitan Hotel
Saville David, dwl with J. W. Sayward
Savio Natalis (S. J.) dwl St. Igna'tius Church, S

8 Market bet Fourth and Fifth

Savory (B. L.) & Co. (J. Cheney) produce, 9

Washington Market, dwl N s Vallejo near
Montgomery

Sawtel C. drayman, dwl Annie nr Mission
Sawyer Albert F. physician and surgeon, NW

cor Montgomery and Jackson
Sawyer E. D. (Porter & S.) dwl S s Sutter bet

Dupont and Stockton
Sawyer Ethan A. carpenter, dwl 129 Dupont
Sawyer Fredk. A. atty at law, off NE cor Mont-

gomery and California

Sawyer Leander, dwl cor Leavenworth and Bush
Sawyer L. L. messenger, Custom House
SAWYER OTIS V. & CO. (J. L. Harris) impts

and jobbers of leather and shoe-findings, 97
• Front, dwl N s Sutter bet Powell and Mason

Sawyer Simon, dwl S s Washington bet Front
and Davis

Sawyer Thomas, fireman, dwl S s Mission bet
Fifth and Simmons

Sawyer Wm. B. 97 Front, bds 309 Stockton
Saxton Jesse B. Rev. pastor Tabernacle Baptist

Church, N s Pine bet Kearny and Mont-
gomery, dwl rear of church

Saxton Thomas, laborer, dwl cor Mission and
Fourth

Sayburan John, (Hanson & S) dwl 3 California

Sayer Edward, dwl NW cor Beale and FoLsom
Saycr Joseph, boot-maker, bds with P. Schwerdt
Sayer Reuben S. drayman, with Abernethy, Clark

& Co. dwl N s Mission nr Third
Sayer Thomas S. dwl cor Pine and Sansomo
Sayers (Hugh) &, Robertson, (Gilbert J.) coal and

wood, SW cor Commercial and Davis, dwl
Chelsea Place nr Powell

Sayre J. H. book-keeper, with A. L. Edwards &
Co. bds Tremont House

Sayward .Tames W. captain police, dwl SE cor

Second and Clementina
Sayward John H. hostler, dwelling 104 and 106

Kearny
Sayward Wm. T. lumber, 302 Stockton

Scales Wm. M. book-keeper, 40 Clay, dwl Tay-
lor bet O'Farrell and Ellis

Scalf G. M. dwl cor Taylor and Green
Scalmauini (Carlo) &, Frapolli, (Baplisto) import-

ers and wholesale grocers, 50 Commercial,
dwl 23 Clay

Scalmanini Peter, Italian Saloon, cor Clay and
Drumra

Scanlan John, dwl S s Hunt bet Second and Third

SCANLIN (FYancis) & BRUNS, (Frederick) gro-

ceries ann liquors, SW cor Second and Mar-
ket and NW cor Bush and Jones

Scanlin Morris, laborer, dwl N s Jessie between
Second and Third

SCANNELL (David) & NORRIS, (George S.)

Magnolia Saloon, 148 Commercial, dwl 101

Merchant
Scannell Eugene, teamster, Fort Point

Scannon John, shoemaker, dwl Malion Place bet

Post and Geary
Scarborough James W. attorney at law, 171^

Washington, dwl SE cor Sacramento and
Stockton

Scarfa George dwl S s Center bet Dolores and
Guerrero

Scarlet John, fireman, S. F. Sugar Refinery, bds
Thistle, N s Folsom bet Price and Harris

SCELLIER (Louis) & CO. (Bernard A. Mondos)
importers dry-goods, 175 Clay, dwl SW cor

Stockton and Washington
Schaaf Wm. W. liquors, W s Dupont nr Bdy
Schaap J. M. accountant, at GriflBng's Ware-

house, cor Battery and Filbert, dwl corner

Green and Taylor

Schabot A. bds Railroad House
Schachmann Meier, jeweler, 199 Pacific

^GB.M> (William) & SCHWERIN, (Henry) fan-

cv bakery and cofiee saloon, 179 Wash
Schaefer E. dwl 68 Merchant
Schaefer Geo. (John P. and George Schaefer) dwl

Howard bet Third and Fourth
Schaefer Henry, (Bock &, S.) dwl SE cor Clay and

Dupont
Schaefer John P. and George, liquors, cor Kear-

ny and Washington, dwl NE cor Howard
and Fourth

Schafer Christian, cooper, Empire Brewery, bds
W s Annie bet Mission and Jessie

Schafer H. A. clerk, 120 Sansome
Schafer Henry, laborer, at Henry Miller's, N 8

Howard nr Fifth

Schafer (John F.) & Beneke, (C. A.) importers

and manufacturers of clothing, 86 Sacra-

mento, dwl N s Natoma below Second
Schafer Powell, segars, cor East and Jackson,

dwl SE cor Montgomery and California

Schaffer Chas. H. clerk, dwl 124 California

Schafifer Henry, cook, with Mrs. Robert Carter,

Fort Point
Schafler John (Browning & S.) dwl cor Kearny

and Pacific

Schaffer John, bar-keeper, NW cor Montgomery
and Washington


